



Declaration of Compliance

Product: Canister and bottles produced at Berry Kambo
Material: PEHD
Production site: Berry Packaging Kambo (full address below)
Storage: Not in direct sunlight

Intended use: Food
Long time storage at room temperature or below.

Legislation:

The products produced at Berry RPC Packaging Kambo comply with the following EU Commission regulations and directives:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice and articles intended to come in contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and its amendments on plastic materials intended to come in contact with food.

Migration:

The products do not exceed the limits for overall and specific migration. Overall migration analysis has been performed with simulants olive oil, 3% acetic acid and 10% ethanol.

Quality:

Berry Packaging Kambo is ISO 9001, ISO 14001 certified.
Berry Packaging Kambo is BRC IOP certified in two production areas.

Other:

Products produced at Berry Packaging Kambo do not contain halogenated resin, phthalates or Bisphenol A.

Date: 02.06.2020

Signature:

Pia Mollatt, QA/HSE Manager